

LEWISTON ULTRA EVENTS WAIVER

REGISTERED FOR:	BC BACKYARD ULTRA _	SHUSWAP ULTRA	MMTR
NAME		AGE ON RACE DAY	
ADDRESS		IDENTIFY AS	
CITY, PROVINCE/STATE		POSTAL/ZIP CODE	
		PHONE	

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISKS. BY ACCEPTING A RACE NUMBER/REGISTRATION YOU WILL WAIVE CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE. PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

I have read the conditions of entry for Lewiston Ultra Events (BC Backyard Ultra, Moose Mountain Trail Races (MMTR) & Shuswap Ultra) and I understand and agree to be bound by them. I know that participating in a trail race is a potentially hazardous activity and that I should not participate unless I am medically able and properly trained. I also understand that although traffic control will be provided, there may be traffic and/or public users and animals on the course. I assume any and all risks associated with participating in the race, including but not limited to falls, injury, contact with other participants, vehicles, traffic, drones, animals or persons, the effects of the weather including high heat or extreme cold, and the condition of the racing surfaces. Knowing these risks and in consideration of the acceptance of my entry in this race, I hereby remise, release, indemnify, forever discharge and hold harmless The Lewiston Ultra Inc. and any and all participating race sponsors and supporters and directors, permit issuers, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents of such parties from and against any and all existing and future claims, actions, costs, suits, demands and/or liability (including reasonable solicitor fees and legal costs) for loss, harm, damages, cost or expense, including without limitation costs, injuries, accidents, losses and damages related to personal injuries, death, damage to, loss or destruction of property, rights of publicity or privacy, defamation, or portrayal in a false light, or from any and all claims of third parties without limitation, which I, my heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors or assigns, now have, or may hereafter have, arising out of the negligence of the Releasees, and/or the use broadcast, distribution, exhibition or exploitation of any recordings, photographs, videotapes of me or other record of this event and/or my participation in this event or related events. The Releasees shall not be responsible for any of my actions while I am participating in Lewiston Ultra Events or in any related events, and I hereby assume all risk of injury, illness, disease or death or other damage which may arise in connection therewith. I further hereby grant full permission to The Lewiston Ultra Inc. and/or agents authorized by them, to use my name and/or likeness, and/or photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of this event, of me, for any legitimate purpose related to The Lewiston Ultra Inc., without any compensation to me.

I hereby acknowledge that once registered for the event, there will be no cancellation refunds except in the sole discretion of the race director(s). I hereby acknowledge that in the event of inclement weather, incidents, accidents and/or epidemics, the race director(s) reserve the right to make judgements and decisions regarding the shortening/cancelling of the race, move to a virtual platform, whether or not there will be refunds, the amount, and the method of communication.

The health and safety of Lewiston Ultra Events racers, volunteers, supporters, organizers & communities in which we activate is our highest priority. During this dynamic time, how an event is hosted & executed will be different. The Lewiston Ultra Inc. will host all events under the compliance of current Provincial COVID-19 guidelines and/or restrictions and in communication, cooperation and permit of the Public Health Authority (PHO).









I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING READ THIS TERMS.	RELEASE AND WAIVER AND BY AGREEING BELOW I UNDERSTAND AND ACCEPT ITS
SIGNATURE	DATE
EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME	EMERGENCY CONTACT PHONE





